

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule V

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY OPTION V

State: W
County: PARK
SHOSHONE

Opened at: CFLHD
By: Tiffany Atchison
Date: 06/03/10

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
HK Contractors, Inc. 1350 S. Yellowstone Idaho Falls, ID 83405	290,615.00	
American Civil Constructors, Inc. 4901 S. Windermere St. Littleton, CO 80120	313,382.50	
Oftedal Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 400 Miles City, MT 59301	324,708.50	
Morgen and Oswood Construction Co., 1321 8th Ave N., Ste 204 Great Falls, MT 59401	339,600.00	
Knife River-Yessowstone 1375 4th Ave. N. Billings, MT 59103	441,745.00	
Engineer's Estimate	294,810.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule V

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY OPTION V

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703-1500	ha	Soil erosion control, temporary soil tackifier			
		HK Contractors, Inc.	2.30	1,200.00	2,760.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,400.00	3,220.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		2,045.00	4,703.50
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		2,800.00	6,440.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		2,050.00	4,715.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	2,760.00
15705-0100	m	Soil erosion control, silt fence			
		HK Contractors, Inc.	2,850	18.50	52,725.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		13.25	37,762.50
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		30.00	85,500.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		8.00	22,800.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		26.00	74,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	34,200.00
62201-0150	Hour	Dump truck, 7 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		HK Contractors, Inc.	200	89.00	17,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		110.00	22,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		105.00	21,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		148.00	29,600.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		156.00	31,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	24,000.00
62201-0350	Hour	Backhoe			
		HK Contractors, Inc.	200	115.00	23,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		110.00	22,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		98.00	19,600.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		90.00	18,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		148.00	29,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	22,000.00
62201-0900	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		HK Contractors, Inc.	200	133.00	26,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		130.00	26,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		155.00	31,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		165.00	33,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		175.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule V

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY OPTION V

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-1300	Hour	Bulldozer, 120kW minimum flywheel power			
		HK Contractors, Inc.	200	115.00	23,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		150.00	30,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		98.00	19,600.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		195.00	39,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		275.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	32,000.00
62201-2850	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		HK Contractors, Inc.	200	133.00	26,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		150.00	30,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		140.00	28,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		148.00	29,600.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		200.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	29,000.00
62201-3000	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		HK Contractors, Inc.	200	140.00	28,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		150.00	30,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		155.00	31,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		255.00	51,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		227.00	45,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	32,000.00
62201-3150	Hour	Hydraulic excavator, crawler mounted, 0.7m3 minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		HK Contractors, Inc.	200	150.00	30,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		200.00	40,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		178.00	35,600.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		290.00	58,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		225.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	38,000.00
62301-0000	Hour	General labor			
		HK Contractors, Inc.	400	50.00	20,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		42.00	16,800.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		52.00	20,800.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		65.00	26,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		68.00	27,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	22,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule V

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY OPTION V

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62510-1000	ha	Seeding, dry method (Seed mix B)			
		HK Contractors, Inc.	2.30	1,600.00	3,680.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		6,500.00	14,950.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		450.00	1,035.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		700.00	1,610.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		3,900.00	8,970.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,450.00
62510-1000	ha	Seeding, dry method (Seed mix D: Forbs)			
		HK Contractors, Inc.	0.50	1,600.00	800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		10,000.00	5,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		1,300.00	650.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		800.00	400.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		5,100.00	2,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	1,250.00
62515-3000	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method, bonded fiber matrix			
		HK Contractors, Inc.	2.30	12,000.00	27,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		14,000.00	32,200.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		9,000.00	20,700.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		7,500.00	17,250.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		17,000.00	39,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	17,250.00
62520-0000	ha	Fertilizer			
		HK Contractors, Inc.	2.30	3,500.00	8,050.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		1,500.00	3,450.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		2,400.00	5,520.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		3,000.00	6,900.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		1,700.00	3,910.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	6,900.00